346 - RESOLUTION NO. 04-03-2012

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A SIMPLE REPLAT OF A BOUNDARY ADJUSTMENT OF LOT 2 OF THREE RIVERS MEADOWS ESTATES SUBIDIVISON "A" AND ADJOINING LAND LOCATED WITHIN THE INCORPORATED LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE, SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37N, RANGE 118W, LINCOLN COUNTY, WYOMING.

On Tuesday, January 3, 2012 Surveyor Scherbel, LTD presented the final plat titled: THREE RIVERS MEADOWS ESTATES, THIRD ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF ALPINE.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE, LINCOLN COUNTY, WYOMING; THAT:

The final plat for the THREE RIVERS MEADOWS ESTATES, THIRD ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF ALPINE AND THE ADJOINING LAND LOCATED WITHIN THE INCORPORATED LIMITS OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE, SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37N, RANGE 118W, LINCOLN COUNTY, WYOMING, is hereby accepted in its entirety, effective immediately with the passage of this resolution and that:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that W. Kennis Lutz, Mayor of the Town of Alpine, is hereby authorized to sign the final Mylar plat upon submission by the applicant.

This resolution passed and adopted on this 3rd day of April, 2012.

Vote:	4	_ Yes,	_ No; _	 Absent and_	 Abstain.	(DAVE JEN	Kins	AB SENT A	מא	EX CUSE D
				11						

W. Kennis Lutz, Mayor - Town of Alpine

ATTEST:

Pamela Poston, Clerk/Treasurer